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Date Time Opponent Date Time Opponent 

Sat 18 Feb 14:00 Mito Hollyhock Wed 24 May 19:00 Shonan Bellmare (*Levain Cup) 

Wed 8 Mar 19:00 Kawasaki Frontale (*Levain Cup) Sun 28 May 14:00 Zweigen Kanazawa 

Sun 12 Mar 14:00 Oita Trinita Sun 18 June* 18:00 Urawa Reds (*Levain Cup) 

Wed 29 Mar 19:00 Thespakusatsu Gunma Wed 28 June 19:00 Blaublitz Akita 

Sat 8 Apr 14:00 Tokyo Verdy Sat 1 Jul 18:00 V-Varen Nagasaki 

Wed 12 Apr 19:00 Vegalta Sendai Sun 16 Jul 18:00 JEF United Ichihara Chiba ( *Tokyo) 

Sat 29 Apr (Holiday) 14:00 Tochigi SC Sat 29 Jul 18:00 Fagiano Okayama 

Sun 7 May  14:00 Iwaki FC Sat 12 Aug 18:00 Renofa Yamaguchi FC 

Sat 13 May 14:00 Fujieda MYFC Sat 19 Aug 18:00 FC Machida Zelvia 

＊ The match on Sun 16 July be held at the Japan National Stadium in Tokyo. 

＊ The venue for all of the matches except the one on 16 July will be the S-Pulse home stadium, IAI Stadium, Nihondaira.  

＊ The schedule for September onwards is due to be published in mid-August. 

Paid shuttle buses to the stadium available.  

See the S-Pulse website for more information (in English) 

Shimizu S-Pulse 2023 Season Opens! 

Inquiries: Sports Exchange Division ☎054-221-1072 

The team slogan for 2023 is “Strong Will”. Check the dates for this 

season’s home games, and we hope to see you in the stands! 

https://www.s-pulse.co.jp/english/access 


